
CITY OF PHOENIX, ARIZONA 
DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION PROCUREMENT – MEETING ATTENDANCE 

 
SUBJECT:  PRE-SUBMITTAL – 2-STEP CMAR SERVICES 
 
PROJECT: PHOENIX SKY HARBOR INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT 
TERMINAL 4 NORTH CONCOURSE 4 PASSENGER BOARDING BRIDGES REPLACEMENT  

RFx Number: 6000001531 
 
PROJECT NO.: AV21000112 FAA 
 
 

Date:  JANUARY 18, 2023 Time:  10:30 AM 
   Location:  Airport Facilities & Services Bldg.  
   2nd Floor, Conference Rooms A & B 

NAME / TITLE FIRM TELEPHONE NO. E:MAIL 

Samantha B. Ansmann, 
Contracts Specialist II 

Office of the City Engineer  602.681.5361 samantha.ansmann@phoenix.gov  

B.A. Golston, LEED ®AP 
Project Manager 

Aviation Department ------------------------ ------------------------------------------------ 

Karina Matthiessen,  
Equal Opportunity Specialist  

Equal Opportunity Department 602-262-6690 karina.matthiessen@phonix.gov 

Todd Hewett, 
Labor Compliance Specialist 

Office of the City Engineer 602-534-9269 todd.hewett@phoenix.gov 

David Meyers, PE, Vice 
President 

AERO Systems Engineering 
770.329.4422  
 

david.meyers@aerosys.net 

Michael Lyons, North 
American Regional Sales 
Representative 

JBT Aero Tech 801.247.4196 mike.lyons@jbtc.com  

Bob Wirth, Senior Scheduler ProDims 480.902.0570 bwirth@prodims.com  
Chase Farnsworth, Project 
Development Executive Mortenson 480.688.7477 

chase.farnsworth@mortenson.com  
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